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1 Hayden Demastus Maury County Maury County B 25 25 50 24 24 48 98
2 Jacob Sullivan Bledsoe County Bledsoe Senior 1 24 24 48 25 24 49 97
3 Brandon Sisk Moore County Moore County A Squad 25 25 50 22 24 46 96
4 Caroline Cashion Maury County Maury County A 23 22 45 25 23 48 93
5 Stone Lynn Clay County Clay County A Squad 22 25 47 21 24 45 92
6 Tyler Honnold Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 3 25 25 50 23 19 42 92
7 John Hayden Wright Maury County Maury County B 24 24 48 19 24 43 91
8 John Evan Salmon Henderson County Henderson County Team A 23 23 46 22 22 44 90
9 Hannah Demastus Maury County Maury County B 24 24 48 21 21 42 90
10 Bastian Botha Maury County Maury County C 24 20 44 22 23 45 89
11 Cole Vickers Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 4 24 20 44 23 22 45 89
12 Will Dodson Clay County Clay County A Squad 23 22 45 23 21 44 89
13 Makayla Foust Gibson County Gibson County Senior 22 23 45 24 20 44 89
14 Justin Beard Maury County Maury County D 21 20 41 24 23 47 88
15 Robby Hinman Greene County Greene County 23 20 43 22 23 45 88
16 JACOB FARMER Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 4 21 22 43 24 21 45 88
17 Jayden Keith White County B 24 23 47 22 19 41 88
18 Jeremiah Donaldson Perry County Perry County A Team 25 24 49 20 19 39 88
19 Addison Shouse Maury County Maury County C 19 25 44 24 19 43 87
20 Wes Ross Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 4 21 24 45 21 21 42 87
21 Avery Dunaway Henderson County Henderson County Team C 21 24 45 20 22 42 87
22 Matthew Whitaker Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 4 22 24 46 22 19 41 87
23 Mason Belcher Robertson County Robertson County 4‐H Young Guns 23 20 43 22 21 43 86
24 Tyson Gooch White County C 22 21 43 20 23 43 86
25 LilyPearl Demastus Maury County Maury County B 20 23 43 21 22 43 86
26 Jackson Russell Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 3 21 22 43 22 21 43 86
27 Carter Holtmann Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 4 24 24 48 20 18 38 86
28 Ryan Lee Robertson County Robertson County 4‐H Young Gun Individual 24 25 49 17 20 37 86
29 Shay Hutchison Henderson County Henderson County Team B 25 21 46 19 20 39 85
30 Cale Burton Bledsoe County Bledsoe Senior 1 24 22 46 17 22 39 85

Senior Division ‐ High Scoring Individual
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31 Colby England Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 3 21 25 46 19 20 39 85
32 Emmitt Gunnels Clay County Clay County A Squad 24 24 48 19 18 37 85
33 Cooper Johnson Robertson County Robertson County 4‐H Young Guns 23 25 48 17 20 37 85
34 Wyatt Hendrix Henderson County Henderson County Team C 22 18 40 23 21 44 84
35 Eli Parsons Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 3 21 22 43 20 21 41 84
36 Mason Hanna Henderson County Henderson Co Team E 21 23 44 18 22 40 84
37 Jacob Beard Maury County Maury County D 20 22 42 19 22 41 83
38 Ethan Johnson Bledsoe County Bledsoe Senior 1 22 21 43 19 21 40 83
39 Cole Tubville Maury County Maury County A 25 21 46 17 20 37 83
40 Eli Rich Clay County Clay County A Squad 22 24 46 18 19 37 83
41 Caleb Sowder Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 4 23 24 47 16 20 36 83
42 Shane Keck Hancock County Hancock County individual 1 24 24 48 17 18 35 83
43 Caden Graham Bledsoe County Bledsoe Senior 1 20 19 39 22 21 43 82
44 Hudson Battles Wayne County Wayne County Senior Squad 2 24 20 44 17 21 38 82
45 Ellie Huddleston Maury County Maury County B 23 22 45 18 19 37 82
46 Hudson Jackson Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 3 22 22 44 16 21 37 81
47 CJ Russell Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 4 23 21 44 18 19 37 81
48 Luke Cornett Jefferson County Jefferson County Senior Squad 1 21 20 41 20 18 38 79
49 Jack Beck Maury County Maury County C 22 23 45 17 17 34 79
50 Michael O'Neal Maury County Maury County C 23 23 46 17 16 33 79
51 Ethan Riis White County B 23 16 39 17 22 39 78
52 Lillie Roberts White County A 22 20 42 19 17 36 78
53 Jake Mayes Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad B 21 17 38 20 19 39 77
54 Stafford Hooper Henderson County Henderson County Team A 24 21 45 16 16 32 77
55 J T Creecy Wayne County Wayne County Senior Squad 1 16 20 36 20 20 40 76
56 Mason Mullins Bledsoe County Bledsoe Senior 2 21 20 41 18 17 35 76
57 Mason Philbeck Greene County Greene County 22 20 42 19 15 34 76
58 Nolan Gray Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 3 22 23 45 15 16 31 76
59 Mac Wilson Maury County Maury County A 23 23 46 14 16 30 76
60 Gary Hahn Maury County Maury County D 19 20 39 21 15 36 75
61 Kash Eason Henderson County Henderson County Team C 22 21 43 14 18 32 75
62 CADEN MILLER Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 4 24 21 45 14 16 30 75
63 Noah Cody Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 4 17 20 37 17 20 37 74
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64 Gavin Marshall Moore County Moore County A Squad 19 22 41 17 16 33 74
65 Emory Honeycutt Jefferson County Jefferson County Senior Squad 2 20 22 42 12 20 32 74
66 Gavin Deckard Robertson County Robertson County 4‐H Young Guns 22 22 44 12 18 30 74
67 Brady Duren Wayne County Wayne County Senior Squad 1 19 25 44 17 13 30 74
68 Talt Corbitt Henderson County Henderson Co Team E 20 20 40 18 15 33 73
69 Tanner Colvin Marion County Marion County Senior Squad 23 20 43 13 17 30 73
70 Dylan Armstrong Henderson County Henderson County Team C 23 22 45 12 16 28 73
71 Brock Hahn Maury County Maury County D 18 20 38 16 18 34 72
72 Hunter Tosh Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 2 20 19 39 18 15 33 72
73 Will Baker Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 2 20 15 35 14 22 36 71
74 Casey Geer White County C 19 17 36 18 17 35 71
75 Adain McCown Marion County Marion County Senior Squad 21 24 45 12 14 26 71
76 Tyler Driver White County B 23 23 46 16 9 25 71
77 BENJAMIN CONCHA Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 4 25 23 48 14 9 23 71
78 Wyatt Stegall Bledsoe County Bledsoe Senior 2 16 18 34 17 19 36 70
79 John "Cole" Vickers White County A 20 18 38 17 15 32 70
80 Axel Gruenert Henderson County Henderson County Team B 19 21 40 15 15 30 70
81 Lane Hughes Bledsoe County Bledsoe Senior 1 20 21 41 15 14 29 70
82 Miranda Eady Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 3 20 22 42 14 14 28 70
83 Kelcie Bishop Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 2 23 22 45 16 9 25 70
84 Will Mayes Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad B 18 22 40 13 16 29 69
85 Emma Hodge Jefferson County Jefferson County Senior Squad 1 21 22 43 12 14 26 69
86 Brickey Cox Robertson County Robertson County 4‐H Young Guns 13 21 34 18 16 34 68
87 Eli King Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad C 19 16 35 16 17 33 68
88 Barrett McGinness Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad B 19 18 37 12 19 31 68
89 Owen Taylor White County A 19 19 38 15 15 30 68
90 Jaycee Walker Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad B 20 21 41 14 13 27 68
91 John Thomas Nuckolls Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 3 11 15 26 19 22 41 67
92 Warren Brandes White County B 20 12 32 17 18 35 67
93 Aiden Tabor Bledsoe County Bledsoe Senior 2 17 17 34 14 19 33 67
94 Kayla Bishop Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 5 22 14 36 15 16 31 67
95 Judd Crownover Henderson County Henderson County Team B 16 22 38 13 16 29 67
96 Kenneth Bryant White County A 18 23 41 11 15 26 67
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97 Jordan Lane Brewer Wayne County Wayne County Senior Squad 1 22 22 44 10 13 23 67
98 Alex Jones Jefferson County Jefferson County Senior Squad 1 21 17 38 15 13 28 66
99 Zane Johnson White County C 18 22 40 13 13 26 66
100 McCayla Sanders Henderson County Henderson Co Team D 21 23 44 10 11 21 65
101 Travis Sowder Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 5 19 21 40 10 14 24 64
102 Baylor Wagner Greene County Greene County 17 11 28 21 14 35 63
103 Liam Kindermann Jefferson County Jefferson County Senior Squad 3 13 21 34 15 14 29 63
104 Grace Vining Maury County Maury County C 20 16 36 16 11 27 63
105 Kolby Lax Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 5 19 17 36 14 13 27 63
106 Miles Sullenger Moore County Moore County A Squad 16 22 38 11 14 25 63
107 Ryan Goff Henderson County Henderson Co Team D 20 19 39 11 13 24 63
108 Jacob Worley Maury County Maury County A 18 21 39 7 17 24 63
109 Zachary Hudgins Henderson County Henderson County Team B 21 21 42 8 13 21 63
110 Ethan  Davis Perry County Perry County A Team 19 17 36 9 17 26 62
111 Zachary Carter Jefferson County Jefferson County Senior Squad 2 21 17 38 13 11 24 62
112 Steven Bonner Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad C 19 14 33 13 15 28 61
113 Aiden Morgan Jefferson County Jefferson County Senior Squad 2 22 19 41 9 11 20 61
114 Brayden Branson Henderson County Henderson County Team A 21 21 42 12 7 19 61
115 Xavier Click Robertson County Robertson County 4‐H Young Guns 12 19 31 12 17 29 60
116 Noah Lindsey Jefferson County Jefferson County Senior Squad 1 21 21 42 9 9 18 60
117 Randy Strickland Greene County Greene County 15 16 31 12 16 28 59
118 JP Toney Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad D 15 21 36 11 12 23 59
119 Aidan Stubblefield Moore County Moore County A Squad 21 16 37 9 13 22 59
120 BROOKE WOLFE Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 3 23 20 43 7 9 16 59
121 Connor Lawson Jefferson County Jefferson County Senior Squad 1 21 22 43 10 6 16 59
122 Jamison Helton Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad D 13 16 29 12 17 29 58
123 Morgan Manning Jefferson County Jefferson County Senior Squad 2 19 19 38 6 13 19 57
124 Braxton Lamb Jefferson County Jefferson County Senior Squad 2 23 22 45 6 5 11 56
125 Alexander Smith Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad D 15 14 29 14 12 26 55
126 Jordan Branson Henderson County Henderson Co Team E 14 16 30 13 12 25 55
127 Micah Roach Henderson County Henderson Co Team E 16 18 34 12 9 21 55
128 Blake Walker Lincoln County Lincoln Co. A 19 18 37 8 10 18 55
129 Hayden Bardwell Jefferson County Jefferson County Senior Squad 3 21 19 40 6 9 15 55
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130 Jackson Elliott Lincoln County Lincoln Co. A 11 18 29 12 13 25 54
131 Kevin Beddingfield Greene County Greene County 19 16 35 10 8 18 53
132 Ethan Armstrong Henderson County Henderson Co Team E 13 13 26 13 13 26 52
133 Cordell McLerran Clay County Clay County A Squad 14 16 30 10 12 22 52
134 Casper Cossitt Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad C 20 16 36 8 8 16 52
135 Jesse Elam White County C 15 16 31 8 12 20 51
136 Carl Parris Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad B 13 16 29 8 13 21 50
137 Graham Edens Warren County Warren Co. Hot Shots Squad D 13 19 32 10 8 18 50
138 Lucas Horton Wayne County Wayne County Senior Squad 2 15 17 32 6 11 17 49
139 Satchel Mann Moore County Moore County A Squad 8 11 19 18 11 29 48
140 Eli Massengale Marion County Marion County Senior Squad 17 15 32 6 9 15 47
141 KeyLe Rhea Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad C 18 17 35 7 5 12 47
142 Braydon Chance Spencer Perry County Perry County A Team 11 16 27 13 6 19 46
143 Shakira Goins Campbell County Campbell County Senior A Squad 13 15 28 11 7 18 46
144 Jesse Rogers Henderson County Henderson Co Team D 18 13 31 5 9 14 45
145 KAYLEE DUBOIS Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 3 21 24 45 0 0 0 45
146 Jacob Gayton Marion County Marion County Senior Squad 10 12 22 10 12 22 44
147 Tara Molbert White County A 16 10 26 9 8 17 43
148 Dennis "Carter" Moore Henderson County Henderson Co Team D 14 16 30 7 6 13 43
149 Conner Harrison Wayne County Wayne County Senior Squad 2 17 11 28 6 7 13 41
150 Gunner Masters Maury County Maury County A 12 16 28 3 9 12 40
151 Mason Gill Marion County Marion County Senior Squad 15 13 28 5 7 12 40
152 Warren Briggs Clay County Clay County B Squad 20 19 39 0 0 0 39
153 Alexander Baird Campbell County Campbell County Senior A Squad 15 13 28 4 4 8 36
154 Eva Gunnels Clay County Clay County B Squad 17 18 35 0 0 0 35
155 Braeden Rich Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad D 10 8 18 7 7 14 32
156 Sarah Dye Lincoln County Lincoln Co. A 4 2 6 12 10 22 28
157 Renee Voegerl Henderson County Henderson Co Team D 1 3 4 4 5 9 13
158 Kamus Crouch Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad C 0 0 0



  First Name    Last Name   County   Squad Name  First Trap Second Trap Total Trap First Skeet Second Skeet Total Skeet Combined Totals TEAM Scores Team Ranking
LilyPearl Demastus Maury County Maury County B 20 23 43 21 22 43 86
Hayden Demastus Maury County Maury County B 25 25 50 24 24 48 98
Hannah Demastus Maury County Maury County B 24 24 48 21 21 42 90
John Hayden Wright Maury County Maury County B 24 24 48 19 24 43 91
Ellie Huddleston Maury County Maury County B 23 22 45 18 19 37 82

279 1
Will Dodson Clay County Clay County A Squad 23 22 45 23 21 44 89
Emmitt Gunnels Clay County Clay County A Squad 24 24 48 19 18 37 85
Stone Lynn Clay County Clay County A Squad 22 25 47 21 24 45 92
Cordell McLerran Clay County Clay County A Squad 14 16 30 10 12 22 52
Eli Rich Clay County Clay County A Squad 22 24 46 18 19 37 83

266 2
Cale Burton Bledsoe County Bledsoe Senior 1 24 22 46 17 22 39 85
Caden Graham Bledsoe County Bledsoe Senior 1 20 19 39 22 21 43 82
Ethan Johnson Bledsoe County Bledsoe Senior 1 22 21 43 19 21 40 83
Jacob Sullivan Bledsoe County Bledsoe Senior 1 24 24 48 25 24 49 97
Lane Hughes Bledsoe County Bledsoe Senior 1 20 21 41 15 14 29 70

265 3
BENJAMIN CONCHA Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 4 25 23 48 14 9 23 71
JACOB FARMER Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 4 21 22 43 24 21 45 88
Carter Holtmann Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 4 24 24 48 20 18 38 86
CADEN MILLER Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 4 24 21 45 14 16 30 75
Matthew Whitaker Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 4 22 24 46 22 19 41 87

261 4
Noah Cody Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 4 17 20 37 17 20 37 74
Wes Ross Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 4 21 24 45 21 21 42 87
CJ Russell Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 4 23 21 44 18 19 37 81
Caleb Sowder Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 4 23 24 47 16 20 36 83
Cole Vickers Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 4 24 20 44 23 22 45 89

259 5
Grace Vining Maury County Maury County C 20 16 36 16 11 27 63
Jack Beck Maury County Maury County C 22 23 45 17 17 34 79
Addison Shouse Maury County Maury County C 19 25 44 24 19 43 87
Bastian Botha Maury County Maury County C 24 20 44 22 23 45 89
Michael O'Neal Maury County Maury County C 23 23 46 17 16 33 79

255 6
KAYLEE DUBOIS Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 3 21 24 45 0 0 0 45
Colby England Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 3 21 25 46 19 20 39 85
Nolan Gray Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 3 22 23 45 15 16 31 76
Tyler Honnold Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 3 25 25 50 23 19 42 92
BROOKE WOLFE Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 3 23 20 43 7 9 16 59

253 7

Senior Division ‐ Squad Ranking



  First Name    Last Name   County   Squad Name  First Trap Second Trap Total Trap First Skeet Second Skeet Total Skeet Combined Totals TEAM Scores Team Ranking
Caroline Cashion Maury County Maury County A 23 22 45 25 23 48 93
Jacob Worley Maury County Maury County A 18 21 39 7 17 24 63
Cole Tubville Maury County Maury County A 25 21 46 17 20 37 83
Mac Wilson Maury County Maury County A 23 23 46 14 16 30 76
Gunner Masters Maury County Maury County A 12 16 28 3 9 12 40

252 8
Hudson Jackson Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 3 22 22 44 16 21 37 81
John Thomas Nuckolls Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 3 11 15 26 19 22 41 67
Eli Parsons Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 3 21 22 43 20 21 41 84
Jackson Russell Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 3 21 22 43 22 21 43 86
Miranda Eady Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 3 20 22 42 14 14 28 70

251 9
Gary Hahn Maury County Maury County D 19 20 39 21 15 36 75
Justin Beard Maury County Maury County D 21 20 41 24 23 47 88
Brock Hahn Maury County Maury County D 18 20 38 16 18 34 72
Jacob Beard Maury County Maury County D 20 22 42 19 22 41 83

246 10
Dylan Armstrong Henderson County Henderson County Team C 23 22 45 12 16 28 73
Caleb Brown Henderson County Henderson County Team C 0 0 0
Avery Dunaway Henderson County Henderson County Team C 21 24 45 20 22 42 87
Kash Eason Henderson County Henderson County Team C 22 21 43 14 18 32 75
Wyatt Hendrix Henderson County Henderson County Team C 22 18 40 23 21 44 84

246 11
Mason Belcher Robertson County Robertson County 4‐H Young Guns 23 20 43 22 21 43 86
Xavier Click Robertson County Robertson County 4‐H Young Guns 12 19 31 12 17 29 60
Brickey Cox Robertson County Robertson County 4‐H Young Guns 13 21 34 18 16 34 68
Gavin Deckard Robertson County Robertson County 4‐H Young Guns 22 22 44 12 18 30 74
Cooper Johnson Robertson County Robertson County 4‐H Young Guns 23 25 48 17 20 37 85

245 12
Warren Brandes White County B 20 12 32 17 18 35 67
Tyler Driver White County B 23 23 46 16 9 25 71
Jayden Keith White County B 24 23 47 22 19 41 88
Ethan Riis White County B 23 16 39 17 22 39 78

237 13
Satchel Mann Moore County Moore County A Squad 8 11 19 18 11 29 48
Gavin Marshall Moore County Moore County A Squad 19 22 41 17 16 33 74
Brandon Sisk Moore County Moore County A Squad 25 25 50 22 24 46 96
Aidan Stubblefield Moore County Moore County A Squad 21 16 37 9 13 22 59
Miles Sullenger Moore County Moore County A Squad 16 22 38 11 14 25 63

233 14
Brayden Branson Henderson County Henderson County Team A 21 21 42 12 7 19 61
John Evan Salmon Henderson County Henderson County Team A 23 23 46 22 22 44 90
Stafford Hooper Henderson County Henderson County Team A 24 21 45 16 16 32 77

228 15



  First Name    Last Name   County   Squad Name  First Trap Second Trap Total Trap First Skeet Second Skeet Total Skeet Combined Totals TEAM Scores Team Ranking
Robby Hinman Greene County Greene County 23 20 43 22 23 45 88
Mason Philbeck Greene County Greene County 22 20 42 19 15 34 76
Randy Strickland Greene County Greene County 15 16 31 12 16 28 59
Kevin Beddingfield Greene County Greene County 19 16 35 10 8 18 53
Baylor Wagner Greene County Greene County 17 11 28 21 14 35 63

227 16
Jesse Elam White County C 15 16 31 8 12 20 51
Casey Geer White County C 19 17 36 18 17 35 71
Tyson Gooch White County C 22 21 43 20 23 43 86
Zane Johnson White County C 18 22 40 13 13 26 66

223 17
Judd Crownover Henderson County Henderson County Team B 16 22 38 13 16 29 67
Axel Gruenert Henderson County Henderson County Team B 19 21 40 15 15 30 70
Shay Hutchison Henderson County Henderson County Team B 25 21 46 19 20 39 85
Zachary Hudgins Henderson County Henderson County Team B 21 21 42 8 13 21 63

222 18
Jordan Lane Brewer Wayne County Wayne County Senior Squad 1 22 22 44 10 13 23 67
J T Creecy Wayne County Wayne County Senior Squad 1 16 20 36 20 20 40 76
Brady Duren Wayne County Wayne County Senior Squad 1 19 25 44 17 13 30 74

217 19
Kenneth Bryant White County A 18 23 41 11 15 26 67
Tara Molbert White County A 16 10 26 9 8 17 43
Lillie Roberts White County A 22 20 42 19 17 36 78
Owen Taylor White County A 19 19 38 15 15 30 68
John "Cole" Vickers White County A 20 18 38 17 15 32 70

216 20
Jake Mayes Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad B 21 17 38 20 19 39 77
Will Mayes Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad B 18 22 40 13 16 29 69
Barrett McGinness Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad B 19 18 37 12 19 31 68
Carl Parris Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad B 13 16 29 8 13 21 50
Jaycee Walker Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad B 20 21 41 14 13 27 68

214 21
Emma Hodge Jefferson County Jefferson County Senior Squad 1 21 22 43 12 14 26 69
Alex Jones Jefferson County Jefferson County Senior Squad 1 21 17 38 15 13 28 66
Connor Lawson Jefferson County Jefferson County Senior Squad 1 21 22 43 10 6 16 59
Luke Cornett Jefferson County Jefferson County Senior Squad 1 21 20 41 20 18 38 79
Noah Lindsey Jefferson County Jefferson County Senior Squad 1 21 21 42 9 9 18 60

214 22
Mason Mullins Bledsoe County Bledsoe Senior 2 21 20 41 18 17 35 76
Wyatt Stegall Bledsoe County Bledsoe Senior 2 16 18 34 17 19 36 70
Aiden Tabor Bledsoe County Bledsoe Senior 2 17 17 34 14 19 33 67

213 23
Will Baker Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 2 20 15 35 14 22 36 71
Kelcie Bishop Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 2 23 22 45 16 9 25 70
Hunter Tosh Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 2 20 19 39 18 15 33 72

213 24



  First Name    Last Name   County   Squad Name  First Trap Second Trap Total Trap First Skeet Second Skeet Total Skeet Combined Totals TEAM Scores Team Ranking
Ethan Armstrong Henderson County Henderson Co Team E 13 13 26 13 13 26 52
Jordan Branson Henderson County Henderson Co Team E 14 16 30 13 12 25 55
Talt Corbitt Henderson County Henderson Co Team E 20 20 40 18 15 33 73
Mason Hanna Henderson County Henderson Co Team E 21 23 44 18 22 40 84
Micah Roach Henderson County Henderson Co Team E 16 18 34 12 9 21 55

212 25
Emory Honeycutt Jefferson County Jefferson County Senior Squad 2 20 22 42 12 20 32 74
Aiden Morgan Jefferson County Jefferson County Senior Squad 2 22 19 41 9 11 20 61
Morgan Manning Jefferson County Jefferson County Senior Squad 2 19 19 38 6 13 19 57
Braxton Lamb Jefferson County Jefferson County Senior Squad 2 23 22 45 6 5 11 56
Zachary Carter Jefferson County Jefferson County Senior Squad 2 21 17 38 13 11 24 62

197 26
Ethan  Davis Perry County Perry County A Team 19 17 36 9 17 26 62
Jeremiah Donaldson Perry County Perry County A Team 25 24 49 20 19 39 88
Braydon Chance Spencer Perry County Perry County A Team 11 16 27 13 6 19 46

196 27
Kayla Bishop Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 5 22 14 36 15 16 31 67
Travis Sowder Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 5 19 21 40 10 14 24 64
Kolby Lax Hardeman County Hardeman County Clay Dusters 5 19 17 36 14 13 27 63

194 28
Mason Gill Marion County Marion County Senior Squad 15 13 28 5 7 12 40
Eli Massengale Marion County Marion County Senior Squad 17 15 32 6 9 15 47
Tanner Colvin Marion County Marion County Senior Squad 23 20 43 13 17 30 73
Adain McCown Marion County Marion County Senior Squad 21 24 45 12 14 26 71
Jacob Gayton Marion County Marion County Senior Squad 10 12 22 10 12 22 44

191 29
Steven Bonner Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad C 19 14 33 13 15 28 61
Casper Cossitt Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad C 20 16 36 8 8 16 52
Eli King Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad C 19 16 35 16 17 33 68
KeyLe Rhea Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad C 18 17 35 7 5 12 47

181 30
Ryan Goff Henderson County Henderson Co Team D 20 19 39 11 13 24 63
Dennis "Carter" Moore Henderson County Henderson Co Team D 14 16 30 7 6 13 43
Jesse Rogers Henderson County Henderson Co Team D 18 13 31 5 9 14 45
McCayla Sanders Henderson County Henderson Co Team D 21 23 44 10 11 21 65
Renee Voegerl Henderson County Henderson Co Team D 1 3 4 4 5 9 13

173 31
Jamison Helton Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad D 13 16 29 12 17 29 58
Braeden Rich Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad D 10 8 18 7 7 14 32
JP Toney Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad D 15 21 36 11 12 23 59
Alexander Smith Warren County Warren Co Hot Shots Squad D 15 14 29 14 12 26 55
Graham Edens Warren County Warren Co. Hot Shots Squad D 13 19 32 10 8 18 50

172 32
Hudson Battles Wayne County Wayne County Senior Squad 2 24 20 44 17 21 38 82
Conner Harrison Wayne County Wayne County Senior Squad 2 17 11 28 6 7 13 41
Lucas Horton Wayne County Wayne County Senior Squad 2 15 17 32 6 11 17 49

172 33



  First Name    Last Name   County   Squad Name  First Trap Second Trap Total Trap First Skeet Second Skeet Total Skeet Combined Totals TEAM Scores Team Ranking
Sarah Dye Lincoln County Lincoln Co. A 4 2 6 12 10 22 28
Jackson Elliott Lincoln County Lincoln Co. A 11 18 29 12 13 25 54
Blake Walker Lincoln County Lincoln Co. A 19 18 37 8 10 18 55

137 34



 Place   First Name    Last Name   County   Squad Name 
First 
Trap

Second 
Trap Total Trap

Third 
Trap

Fourth 
Trap Total Trap

Combined 
Totals

1 Avery Davis Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 1 24 25 49 23 22 45 94
2 Sydney West Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 1 21 22 43 25 25 50 93
3 Grayson Gladish Hardeman County Hardeman Co. Clay Dusters ‐ Junior 22 24 46 24 23 47 93
4 Alex Tyler Henderson County Henderson Co Team F 24 22 46 23 22 45 91
5 Matthew Spurlock Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 1 24 23 47 17 20 37 84
6 Ty Measles White County A ‐ Jr 18 22 40 23 21 44 84
7 Collier Howell Hardeman County Hardeman Co. Clay Dusters ‐ Junior 23 22 45 21 17 38 83
8 Gracie Johnson Bledsoe County Bledsoe Junior 19 19 38 21 23 44 82
9 Chet Roberts White County A ‐ Jr 17 19 36 25 21 46 82
10 Austin Evans Henderson County Henderson Co Team F 22 19 41 18 19 37 78
11 Sammie Jo Brown Maury County Maury County Jr. Squad 20 24 44 14 20 34 78
12 CARSON LACY Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 1 21 20 41 15 21 36 77
13 Drayden Blackburn Gibson County Gibson County A 19 20 39 21 16 37 76
14 Deegan Combs Hancock County Hancock County Individual 2 22 18 40 22 14 36 76
15 Elizabeth Nissen Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 1 15 20 35 20 21 41 76
16 Matthew Hazzard Maury County Maury County Jr. Squad 17 21 38 19 17 36 74
17 Samuel Cullip Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 1 17 20 37 18 18 36 73
18 Kohl Stamper Moore County Moore County B Squad 20 16 36 17 18 35 71
19 Israel Rayas Henderson County Henderson Co Team G 19 17 36 17 17 34 70
20 Cylar Martin Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 2 17 16 33 21 16 37 70
21 Caroline Gass Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 1 18 18 36 13 19 32 68
22 Bryce Spurlock Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 2 20 16 36 15 17 32 68
23 Charlie Ulmer Perry County Perry County B Team 18 16 34 17 17 34 68
24 Theo Burks Warren County Warren County Hot Shots 17 13 30 16 22 38 68
25 Jake Skipworth Wayne County Wayne County Junior Squad 15 19 34 19 14 33 67
26 Craig Livermore Maury County Maury County Jr. Squad 16 19 35 21 10 31 66
27 Luke Sullivan Hardeman County Hardeman Co. Clay Dusters ‐ Junior 14 13 27 19 20 39 66
28 Brody Eason Henderson County Henderson Co Team F 19 15 34 15 16 31 65
29 Caden Pinkerton Perry County Perry County B Team 20 16 36 14 14 28 64
30 Matthew Lasser Warren County Warren County Hot Shots 17 14 31 16 17 33 64
31 Lilly Flowers Gibson County Gibson County A 19 10 29 18 16 34 63

Junior Division ‐ High Scoring Individual



 Place   First Name    Last Name   County   Squad Name 
First 
Trap

Second 
Trap Total Trap

Third 
Trap

Fourth 
Trap Total Trap

Combined 
Totals

32 Brantley Waldron Warren County Warren County Hot Shots 16 18 34 15 14 29 63
33 Rebecca‐Lynn Phipps White County A ‐ Jr 15 14 29 17 17 34 63
34 Ace  Brown Marion County Marion County Junior Squad 15 15 30 14 19 33 63
35 Sage Murdock Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 1 12 21 33 14 15 29 62
36 Carson Simpson Henderson County Henderson Co Team F 17 16 33 10 18 28 61
37 Carson Young Perry County Perry County C Team 12 18 30 16 14 30 60
38 Abram Lawson White County A ‐ Jr 16 13 29 14 17 31 60
39 Casen Goff Henderson County Henderson Co Team G 12 13 25 17 17 34 59
40 Lucas Jordan Marion County Marion County Junior Squad 22 16 38 10 11 21 59
41 Jack Griggs Gibson County Gibson County A 18 13 31 10 17 27 58
42 Jaycob Hopper Perry County Perry County B Team 18 9 27 14 16 30 57
43 Brooks Peterson Henderson County Henderson Co Team G 13 12 25 13 17 30 55
44 Aiden Doty Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 2 12 14 26 16 13 29 55
45 Slade Gibson Henderson County Henderson Co Team H 14 9 23 15 15 30 53
46 Jackson Hawks Henderson County Henderson Co Team F 12 15 27 11 14 25 52
47 Eben Maness Henderson County Henderson Co Team H 14 13 27 13 12 25 52
48 River Dishroon Marion County Marion County Junior Squad 11 15 26 14 11 25 51
49 Ben Woodward Henderson County Henderson Co Team G 18 10 28 11 11 22 50
50 Preston Snyder Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 1 17 10 27 11 11 22 49
51 Hank Williams Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 3 12 15 27 11 11 22 49
52 Nash Underwood Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 3 11 14 25 10 12 22 47
53 Liam Hutchison Henderson County Henderson Co Team H 10 11 21 13 13 26 47
54 Emma Morgan Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 2 9 11 20 10 14 24 44
55 Lane Mote Wayne County Wayne County Junior Squad 10 9 19 13 12 25 44
56 Kellyn Davis Wayne County Wayne County Junior Squad 13 10 23 10 6 16 39
57 Grace Childress Campbell County Campbell County Junior A Squad 6 11 17 9 12 21 38
58 Jacob Taylor Campbell County Campbell County Junior A Squad 12 9 21 7 10 17 38
59 Lucas Patten Perry County Perry County C Team 9 12 21 11 3 14 35
60 Braden Markum Marion County Marion County Junior Squad 11 14 25 2 8 10 35
61 Wyatt Justus Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 3 1 8 9 10 10 20 29
62 Alex Black Moore County Moore County B Squad 11 5 16 5 8 13 29
63 Shelby  Lax Hardeman County Hardeman Co. Clay Dusters ‐ Junior 8 8 16 7 6 13 29
64 Archer Tippins Greene County Greene 7 5 12 6 8 14 26



 Place   First Name    Last Name   County   Squad Name 
First 
Trap

Second 
Trap Total Trap

Third 
Trap

Fourth 
Trap Total Trap

Combined 
Totals

65 Heaven Miller Marion County Marion County Junior Squad 5 5 10 4 8 12 22
66 Mia Milam Henderson County Henderson Co Team H 3 10 13 3 6 9 22
67 Dalton Griffin Campbell County Campbell County Junior A Squad 9 3 12 4 5 9 21
68 Cora Cox Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 2 5 5 10 4 7 11 21
69 Nathan Griggs Gibson County Gibson County A 5 8 13 3 4 7 20
70 Hunter Goins Campbell County Campbell County Junior A Squad 9 5 14 4 1 5 19
71 Ethan Owens Perry County Perry County C Team 0 0 0 6 8 14 14
72 William Flinn Perry County Perry County C Team 1 1 2 2 1 3 5
73 Sophie Richardson Perry County Perry County C Team 0 0 0 1 1 2 2



  First Name    Last Name   County   Squad Name  First Trap Second Trap Total Trap Third Trap Fourth Trap Total Trap Combined Totals TEAM Scores Team Ranking
Elizabeth Nissen Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 1 15 20 35 20 21 41 76
Avery Davis Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 1 24 25 49 23 22 45 94
Matthew Spurlock Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 1 24 23 47 17 20 37 84
Sage Murdock Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 1 12 21 33 14 15 29 62
Caroline Gass Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 1 18 18 36 13 19 32 68

254 1
CARSON LACY Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 1 21 20 41 15 21 36 77
Sydney West Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 1 21 22 43 25 25 50 93
Samuel Cullip Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 1 17 20 37 18 18 36 73
Preston Snyder Hamblen County TN Smoke Squad 1 17 10 27 11 11 22 49

243 2
Grayson Gladish Hardeman County Hardeman Co. Clay Dusters ‐ Jr. 22 24 46 24 23 47 93
Collier Howell Hardeman County Hardeman Co. Clay Dusters ‐ Jr. 23 22 45 21 17 38 83
Shelby  Lax Hardeman County Hardeman Co. Clay Dusters ‐ Jr. 8 8 16 7 6 13 29
Luke Sullivan Hardeman County Hardeman Co. Clay Dusters ‐ Jr. 14 13 27 19 20 39 66

242 3
Brody Eason Henderson County Henderson Co Team F 19 15 34 15 16 31 65
Austin Evans Henderson County Henderson Co Team F 22 19 41 18 19 37 78
Jackson Hawks Henderson County Henderson Co Team F 12 15 27 11 14 25 52
Carson Simpson Henderson County Henderson Co Team F 17 16 33 10 18 28 61
Alex Tyler Henderson County Henderson Co Team F 24 22 46 23 22 45 91

234 4
Abram Lawson White County A ‐ Jr 16 13 29 14 17 31 60
Ty Measles White County A ‐ Jr 18 22 40 23 21 44 84
Rebecca‐Lynn Phipps White County A ‐ Jr 15 14 29 17 17 34 63
Chet Roberts White County A ‐ Jr 17 19 36 25 21 46 82

229 5
Sammie Jo Brown Maury County Maury County Jr. Squad 20 24 44 14 20 34 78
Augustus Demastus Maury County Maury County Jr. Squad 0 0 0
Craig Livermore Maury County Maury County Jr. Squad 16 19 35 21 10 31 66
Matthew Hazzard Maury County Maury County Jr. Squad 17 21 38 19 17 36 74

218 6
Drayden Blackburn Gibson County Gibson County A 19 20 39 21 16 37 76
Lilly Flowers Gibson County Gibson County A 19 10 29 18 16 34 63
Jack Griggs Gibson County Gibson County A 18 13 31 10 17 27 58
Nathan Griggs Gibson County Gibson County A 5 8 13 3 4 7 20

197 7
Theo Burks Warren County Warren County Hot Shots 17 13 30 16 22 38 68
Matthew Lasser Warren County Warren County Hot Shots 17 14 31 16 17 33 64
Brantley Waldron Warren County Warren County Hot Shots 16 18 34 15 14 29 63

195 8
Aiden Doty Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 2 12 14 26 16 13 29 55
Bryce Spurlock Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 2 20 16 36 15 17 32 68
Cylar Martin Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 2 17 16 33 21 16 37 70
Emma Morgan Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 2 9 11 20 10 14 24 44
Cora Cox Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 2 5 5 10 4 7 11 21

193 9

Junior Division ‐ Squad Ranking



  First Name    Last Name   County   Squad Name  First Trap Second Trap Total Trap Third Trap Fourth Trap Total Trap Combined Totals TEAM Scores Team Ranking
Jaycob Hopper Perry County Perry County B Team 18 9 27 14 16 30 57
Caden Pinkerton Perry County Perry County B Team 20 16 36 14 14 28 64
Charlie Ulmer Perry County Perry County B Team 18 16 34 17 17 34 68

189 10
Brooks Peterson Henderson County Henderson Co Team G 13 12 25 13 17 30 55
Casen Goff Henderson County Henderson Co Team G 12 13 25 17 17 34 59
Israel Rayas Henderson County Henderson Co Team G 19 17 36 17 17 34 70
Ben Woodward Henderson County Henderson Co Team G 18 10 28 11 11 22 50

184 11
Lucas Jordan Marion County Marion County Junior Squad 22 16 38 10 11 21 59
River Dishroon Marion County Marion County Junior Squad 11 15 26 14 11 25 51
Braden Markum Marion County Marion County Junior Squad 11 14 25 2 8 10 35
Ace  Brown Marion County Marion County Junior Squad 15 15 30 14 19 33 63
Heaven Miller Marion County Marion County Junior Squad 5 5 10 4 8 12 22

173 12
Slade Gibson Henderson County Henderson Co Team H 14 9 23 15 15 30 53
Liam Hutchison Henderson County Henderson Co Team H 10 11 21 13 13 26 47
Eben Maness Henderson County Henderson Co Team H 14 13 27 13 12 25 52
Mia Milam Henderson County Henderson Co Team H 3 10 13 3 6 9 22

152 13
Kellyn Davis Wayne County Wayne County Junior Squad 13 10 23 10 6 16 39
Lane Mote Wayne County Wayne County Junior Squad 10 9 19 13 12 25 44
Jake Skipworth Wayne County Wayne County Junior Squad 15 19 34 19 14 33 67

150 14
Nash Underwood Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 3 11 14 25 10 12 22 47
Wyatt Justus Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 3 1 8 9 10 10 20 29
Hank Williams Jefferson County Jefferson County Junior Squad 3 12 15 27 11 11 22 49

125 15
William Flinn Perry County Perry County C Team 1 1 2 2 1 3 5
Ethan Owens Perry County Perry County C Team 0 0 0 6 8 14 14
Lucas Patten Perry County Perry County C Team 9 12 21 11 3 14 35
Sophie Richardson Perry County Perry County C Team 0 0 0 1 1 2 2
Carson Young Perry County Perry County C Team 12 18 30 16 14 30 60

109 16
Grace Childress Campbell County Campbell County Junior A Squad 6 11 17 9 12 21 38
Hunter Goins Campbell County Campbell County Junior A Squad 9 5 14 4 1 5 19
Jacob Taylor Campbell County Campbell County Junior A Squad 12 9 21 7 10 17 38
Dalton Griffin Campbell County Campbell County Junior A Squad 9 3 12 4 5 9 21

97 17
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